VI.

INDIANA STATE BOARD OF NURSING

Thursday, February 20, 2025
at 8:30 a.m.

Indiana Government Center South
Conference Center, Room B
302 W. Washington St.
Indianapolis, IN 46204

Call to Order and Establishment of Quorum
Adoption of the Agenda

Adoption of the Minutes

1. Minutes of the Meeting on January 16, 2025
2. Minutes of the ALJ Meeting on February 6, 2025

Adoption of ALJ Recommendations

1. ALJ Recommendations of January 2, 2025
2. ALJ Recommendations of January 16, 2025

Adoption of Recommended Orders

1. Crystal Winchester

2. Alexis Ireland

3. Amy Pollard

4. Cassandra Derrick (King)

5. Eric Vanderhoof

6. Jodi Jackson

7. Mesghane Asgedon

8. Shelly Day

9. Renee Judy

10. Aundrea Mendoza (Amended)
11. Anna Bueno

12. Christopher Elsten

13. Glenn Loving

14. Heather Hill

15. Londa Couch

16. Tiffany Slachter (Amended)

Education

8:30 a.m.

1. Keystone Nursing Academy PN Initial accreditation site visit report - Cara Lee MSN, RN
2. South College ASN Initial accreditation site visit report - Beth Rabideau DNP, RN

3. lvy Tech Hamilton County full accreditation site visit report ASN — Monick Davis DNP, MSN-

ED., RN

4. University of Southern Indiana construction site visit report — Jennifer Evans DNP, RN



VII.

VIII.

5.

FY1Only:

i. lvy Tech Community College South Bend announces the resignation of Interim Dean
Julie Strasser MSN, RN and names Amanda Thomas MSN, CNE, RN as Dean of
Nursing, effective 1/31/2025. (CV attached)

ii. Manchester University announces the return to faculty by current Dean Samantha Cussen
effective 6/1/2025. A search is in progress and an interim candidate has not been named.
iii. Fortis College monthly teach out report (attached)

Discussion Items

el NS

5.

OAG Report
Director’s Report
ISNAP Report
LSA 24-114 SANE Rule
i. Second Public Hearing- https://youtu.be/BO-LBNq02Ss
ii. Second Public Comments- https://www.in.gov/pla/rulesingov/Isa-24-114/
LSA 24-604 Fines Rule

Proposed Settlement Agreements

N~ E

9

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

Lawrence Robinson
Catherine Dangli
Stephanie White
Chantell Knepp
Ashley Jones
Robert Pedtke
Diane Cooper
Shelby Reyna
Hallie Amos
Angela Sherwood
Tracy Lynn Bowers
Christopher Baud
Harmanpreet Kaur
Kathy Lynch (Amended)
Kristen Fuess
Misty Coburn

Lisa Maranto

Motions to Dismiss

1.

In the Matter of the License of Grace Newland, 28226753A
Administrative Cause No. 2023NB0135

In the Matter of the License of Natalia Melnic, 28276414A
Administrative Cause No. 2024 NB 0061

In the Matter of the License of Michelle Clay, 27061042A
Administrative Cause No. 202410-NUR-0227
Re: MTD and Default Hearing


https://youtu.be/BO-LBNqo2Ss
https://www.in.gov/pla/rulesingov/lsa-24-114/

XI.

XIlI.

X1,

Motions to Reconsider

1.

In the Matter of the License of Kerrie Ann Rominger, 28136701A
Administrative Cause No. 2024 NB 0044
Re: Written Motion and PSA

In the Matter of the License of Chanise Willis, 27048748A
Administrative Cause No. 202406-NUR-0110
Re: Written Motion and Response/Objection

Petition for Summary Suspension

1.

In the Matter of the License of Eric Afuseh, 71006081A, 28227437A
Administrative Cause No. 202502-NUR-0023
Re: Voluntary Summary Suspension Agreement

Final Hearings (11:00 a.m.)

1.

In the Matter of the License of Grace Newland, 28226753A — CONTINUED/MTD
Administrative Cause No. 2023NB0135

In the Matter of the License of Diane Marie Cooper, 28115410A- CONTINUED/PSA
Administrative Cause No. 2023NB0014

In the Matter of the License of Mary Maxfield, 28192557A
Administrative Cause No. 2023NB0203

In the Matter of the License of Kathy Lynn Lynch, 28087031A-CONTINUED/PSA
Administrative Cause No. 2023NB0174

In the Matter of the License of Julie Stump, 28226384A-CONTINUED
Administrative Cause No. 2023NB0217

In the Matter of the License of Natalia Melnic, 28276414A — CONTINUED/MTD
Administrative Cause No. 2024NB0061

In the Matter of the License of Pamela Baldwin, 28218286A — CONTINUED/PHSC
Administrative Cause No. 2024NB006

In the Matter of the License of Christopher Baud, 28218286A- CONTINUED/PSA
Administrative Cause No. 202408-NUR-0163

Orders to Show Cause (1:30 p.m.)

1.

In the Matter of the License of Melissa McAtee, 28140324A-CONTINUED
Administrative Cause No. 2011 NB 0048

In the Matter of the License of Laura Lee Devlin, 71004570A
Administrative Cause No. 202502-NUR-0019



3. Inthe Matter of the License of Joseph Patrick Byrd, 71002289A
Administrative Cause No. 202502-NUR-0022

4. In the Matter of the License of Danielle Nichole Davidson, 71002105A
Administrative Cause No. 202502-NUR-0020

5. In the Matter of the License of Deidre Lyn Dudley, 71003413A- CONTINUED
Administrative Cause No. 202501-NUR-0018

6. Inthe Matter of the License of Lacey Renee Rosinski (Cardwell), 71009121A
Administrative Cause No. 202502-NUR-0021

XIV.  Default Hearings

1. Inthe Matter of the License of Michelle Rene Clay, 27061042A
Administrative Cause No. 202410-NUR-0227

2. In the Matter of the License of Jennifer Lynette Sands, 28170971A-CONTINUED
Administrative Cause No. 202412-NUR-0239
Re: Response and default hearing

XV.  Prehearing Settlement Conferences (Room 3, 9:00 a.m.)(Conducted by Julian Gallegos)

1. Inthe Matter of the License of Pamela Baldwin, 28218286A
Administrative Cause No. 2024 NB 0066

2. In the Matter of the License of Susan Wolfe, 28222768A, 28222768C
Administrative Cause No. 202409-NUR-0186

3. Inthe Matter of the License of Mary Adams, RN9585665
Administrative Cause No. 202412-NUR-0270

4. In the Matter of the License of Christina Nunn, 71015504A, 28201890A/C
Administrative Cause No. 202411-NUR-0236

5. In the Matter of the License of Renee Patterson, 28203900A
Administrative Cause No. 202406-NUR-0111

6. In the Matter of the License of Felix Babatunde, 28226841A/C
Administrative Cause No. 2024 NB 0049

XVI.  Personal Appearances (Rooms 1&2, 11:00 a.m.)(Conducted by ALJ Kim Cooper)

Angela Rodriguez**
Melanie Aldridge
Anyah Green**
Edward Amoah
Korbin Lahr**
Belinda Kastigar**

ocoukrwdE



XVII.

7.
8.
9

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

Brianne Doyle**

Susan Carpenter Greene**
Sujon Kuter**

Sarah Hall-WITHDRAWN

Karen Denise Harvey-WITHDRAWN

Tyler Maicach**

Cassandra Haupert

Natalya Queen-CONTINUED

Karl Sequito

Carlos Perez

Janet Hannah-CONTINUED
Antonio Vega- WITHDRAWN
Brandi Pennington

Michael Maxwell — FULL BOARD
Sarah J. Hess — FULL BOARD
Dana J. Nash — FULL BOARD
Megan Sutton — FULL BOARD
Phyllis Ungerank — FULL BOARD
Kelly Hedges — FULL BOARD

Adjournment

Upcoming Board Meetings:

Date ALJ/Full
March 6, 2025 ALJ
March 20, 2025 Full

Location

Virtual
Conference Room B+C



